

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JUN 26 1991

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

JOHN WESLEY HENDERSON,

Petitioner,

CASE NO. 92,885

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

**ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FOURTEENTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BAY COUNTY, FLORIDA**

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE FLORIDA ASSOCIATION
OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS SUBMITTED
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER, MR. HENDERSON**

LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN G. MASON
1643 HILLCREST STREET
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32803
407-895-6767
407-895-2090 FAX

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
A. MR. HENDERSON’S LAWYER SHOULD BE COMMENDED (RATHER THAN CONDEMNED) FOR USING THE LAW TO THE ADVANTAGE OF HIS CLIENT WHO THE GOVERNMENT IS SEEKING TO EXECUTE	2
B. IT IS BEYOND DISPUTE THAT THE SHERIFF’S DOCUMENTS CONSTITUTED PUBLIC RECORDS UNDER CHAPTER 119 AND THEREFORE ANY CLAIM THAT MR. HENDERSON SHOULD BE COMPELLED TO PARTICIPATE IN CRIMINAL DISCOVERY UNDER THE FLORIDA RULES OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE IS UNFOUNDED	3
C. THE PUBLIC RECORDS LAW, CHAPTER 119, FLORIDA STATUTES IS A SUBSTANTIVE RIGHT WHICH DOES NOT IMPLICATE RULES OF PROCEDURE	4
D. THE TENETS OF STATUTORY CONSTRUCTION EQUALLY APPLY TO PROCEDURAL RULES AND BASED UPON SAME, IT IS CLEAR THAT MR. HENDERSON DID NOT AVAIL HIMSELF OF THE DISCOVERY MECHANISMS LISTED UNDER RULE 3.220	6
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE(s)

CASES

Bludworth v. Palm Beach Newspapers, Inc., 476 So.2d 775 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	3
Brown v. State, ___ So.2d ___ (Fla. 1998) [23 Fla.L.Weekly S266, opin. issued May 14, 1998]	7
Cabral v. State, 699 So.2d 294 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997)	5
Downs v. Austin, 522 So.2d 931 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	3
Duncan v. City of Ocoee, et al, Case Number 95-667-CIV-ORL-18, (M.D. Fla. 1996)	6
Florida Freedom Newspapers, Inc. v. McCrary, 520 So.2d 32 (Fla. 1988)	3
Gillum v. Tribune Co., 403 So.2d 327 (Fla. 1987)	3
Henderson v. State, 708 So.2d 642, Lexis 3211 at 9 (Fla. 1st DCA 1998)	1, 3
Hillsborough County Aviation v. Azzarelli Const., 436 So.2d 153 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983)	5
Lehmann v. Cloniger, 294 So.2d 344 (Fla. 1st DCA 1974)	7
Llanes v. State, 603 So.2d 1294 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992)	7, 8
Orange County v. Florida Land Co., 450 So.2d 341 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	5
P.W. Ventures, Inc. v. Nichols, 533 So.2d 281 (Fla. 1988)	7
Rowe v. State, 394 So.2d 1059 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	7
Satz v. Blankenship, 407 So.2d 396 (Fla. 4th DCA 1981)	3
State v. Barquet, 262 So.2d 431 (Fla. 1972)	7
State v. Battle, 302 So.2d 782 (Fla. 3d DCA 1974)	7
State v. Chappel, 308 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1975)	7
State v. Llopis, 257 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1971)	7
State v. Serio, 5 Fla.L.Weekly Supp. 67 (Fla. 9th Jud. Ct. 1997)	6

State v. Wershow, 343 So.2d 605 (Fla. 1977) 7

Thayer v. State, 335 So.2d 815 (Fla. 1976). 7

Tober v. Sanchez, 417 So.2d 1053 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982) 6

Tribune Co. v. Public Records, 493 So.2d 480 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986) 3

Wait v. Florida Power & Light Co., 372 So.2d 420 (Fla. 1979) 4

WESH Television, Inc. v. Hon. Thomas G. Freeman, Circuit Court Judge,
691 So.2d. 532 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997) 3

Yu Cong Eng et al v. Trinidad, 271 U.S. 500, 46 S.Ct. 619, 70 L.Ed. 1059 (1926) 7
